

Gaston County

COURTHOUSE 325 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Way Gastonia, NC

Board of Commissioners

Chairman Tracy L. Philbeck Vice-Chairman Chad Brown Jack B. Brown Allen R. Fraley Bob Hovis Tom Keigher Ronnie Worley

Monday, March 11, 2019

Meeting Agenda

Rescheduled Work Session (Non-Voting)

To be held at the Dallas Historic Courthouse 131 N. Gaston St. Dallas, NC

6:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER INVOCATION PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

I. PROCLAMATIONS, COMMENDATIONS, AWARDS, CERTIFICATES

A. Certificates in Appreciation for Public Service

- 1. William Fobell, Animal Care and Enforcement Advisory Board
- 2. Frank Morehead, Family Advisory Board

Certificate of Appreciation in Memoriam

3. Paul Outlaw, Parks and Recreation Advisory Board

II. CITIZEN RECOGNITION

(Limited to One Hour; Sign up Prior to Start of Session; Comments Limited to 5 Minutes)

III. PRESENTATIONS (Limited to 15 Minutes)

- A. PRESENTATION TOWN OF DALLAS UPDATE:
 - Mayor Rick Coleman, Town of Dallas
- B. PRESENTATION GASTON COUNTY MUSEUM OF ART AND HISTORY BOARD UPDATE:
 - Mr. Jason Luker, Director of the Gaston County Museum of Art and History
- C. PRESENTATION PARKS AND RECREATION ORDINANCE UPDATE AND PARTF APPLICATION:
 - Ms. DeeDee Gillis, Chair of the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board
 - Ms. Cathy Hart, Director of Parks and Recreation
- D. PRESENTATION ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS UPDATE:
 - Mr. Donny Hicks, Executive Director of EDC
- E. PRESENTATION OVERVIEW OF 2019 REVALUATION / TOWN OF DALLAS AND GASTON COUNTY COLLABORATION:
 - Mr. Earl Mathers, County Manager

IV. OTHER MATTERS

V. ADJOURNMENT